

# **SHARED SERVICES CANADA**

# **Request for Quotation**

**NSSB** - Uninterruptible Power Supplies

Solicitation No.	BPM014195	Solicitation Date	October 18, 2021
Amdt No.	003	Amdt Date	October 22, 2021
GCDocs File No.		GETS Reference No.	PW-21-00971614

Issuing Office	Shared Services Canada 180 Kent Street, 13 <sup>th</sup> Floor Ottawa, Ontario K1P 0B5		
Contracting Authority	Name	Oliver Librada	
(The Contracting Authority is the contact for all questions and	Telephone No.	(343) 542-8460	
comments about this document)	Email Address	oliver.librada@ssc-spc.gc.ca	
	Postal Address	180 Kent St, 13-K131 P.O. Box 9808, STN T CSC Ottawa, ON K1G 4A8	
Closing Date and Time	Date at Time  November 01, 2021 (3:00 PM / 15h00)  (referred to in this solicitation as "Solicitation Closing")		
Time Zone	Eastern Standard Time (EST)		
Destination of Goods/Services	Canada		
Email Address for Submitting your Bid by the Closing Date	Oliver.Librada@ssc-spc.gc.ca		

## **REQUEST FOR QUOTATION AMENDMENT NO. 003**

Request for Quotation Amendment no. 003 is raised for the following reason

To address questions pertaining to Uninterruptible Power Supplies Specifications

#### **Question 013**

The UPS products we are evaluating do not exactly meet the requested runtime through the built-in batteries (ie. without the external battery cabinets), they fall short of the requested runtime by a minute or more. Will you accept to consider deviations on this element, provided we state clearly that we deviate, and we mention the feasible runtime?

#### Answer 013

SSC technical requirements must be met for the response to be considered compliant. All bids will be evaluated based on the same criteria. Deviation will only be accepted where it exceeds the specified requirements.

## **Question 014**

Similar situation on the number of outlets; in some UPS ratings, the UPS do not provide the exact number of outlets specified, the UPS will have less outlets and, in some cases, will have more outlets but of different rating. Will you accept to consider deviations on this element, provided we state clearly where we deviate and we put the number, type and rating of outlets provided?

#### Answer 014

SSC technical requirements must be met for the response to be considered compliant. All bids will be evaluated based on the same criteria. Deviation will only be accepted where it exceeds the specified requirements.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED